BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD

COUNCIL AGENDA CONFERENCE

MONDAY, JULY 30, 2018

7:30 p.m.

NORTH PLAINFIELD COUNCIL CHAMBERS 263 SOMERSET STREET, NORTH PLAINFIELD, NJ

ROLL CALL:

Council Members: Everett Merrill

Keiona R. Miller Frank Righetti Wendy Schaefer

Douglas M. Singleterry Frank "Skip" Stabile

Lawrence La Ronde, Council President

Statement of Compliance as to Notice of Meeting

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

Moment of Silence for the Men and Women Serving in Our Armed Forces

PUBLIC COMMENT

General public comments shall be limited to five minutes for each individual. (Rule 29 of the Borough Council's Rules of Order)

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Amending Borough Code re: Bicycles W.S.
- 2. AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND, REVISE AND SUPPLEMENT THE BOROUGH CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD, CHAPTER 22, LAND DEVELOPMENT, ARTICLE VIII, ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT, SECTION 22-101, WATER RUN-OFF CONTROL, MOST NOTABLY, SECTION 22-101.3, MAINTENANCE OF SYSTEMS D.E.H.

REPORTS OF BOARDS, COMMITTEES, COMMISSIONS

ADJOURNMENT